Regular Meeting.
April 7,1941. o

The regular monthly meeting of the Council was held Monday April
7th.,&8 o'clock P.M.On roll call thers were present Mayor Vinyard,
Atty.Zimmerman,Chief of Pclice Hamsen,Recorder lMangus and Ciuncilmen
Cutsforth, Evernart Gesik,Pfister, Porter and Stefani.Absent
Councilmen Koehler and Reynolds.

¥inutes of the .arch meeting were read,after a corrsction was nade
in the reported cost of runners for.the pump in the 12" well,
minutss were approved.,

‘A communication from the Western Gelf Course Supply Co,regarding
a power mower was read by the Recorder.

The following claims against ths City wers then -resented.

General Fund. Light Fund.
J.L.Eckerson ¢ 25.00 Stefani Lumber Co. $ 11.80
Testern Union 2.82 Louis Lent 148.50
Canby Hwd.& Imp.Co. 75 Canby Plumb.& Heat Co. 3.90
Stefani Lumbosr Co. 3.80 Westinghouse Elec.Supp.Cec.140.20
Mike Morsn Sporting Canby Hezald 49 .20
Goods Co. 18.19 City General Fund. 2C0.31
Volunteer Fire Tept. 1C.00 R.W.Atwood 22,50
Chris Kraft,dJdr. 20,0C Canby Hwd.& Imp.Co. 57 .32
Frank Kendall 1CC .CO John Eid 39.00
Butler & Jack, Francis Skinner 68 .25
a/c R.R.Reed 39.15< Ben Hansen 21.60
Ben Hansen 40 .4C Ogcar Weiss 25.C0
San's Garage 72 J.L.Eckerson 22.00

Canby Herald .55 State Ind.Acc.Coumu.,

City Light Fund
Oscar Weiss
State Ind.Acc.Comm.,

l_
+
[0)Y

O

Moyl
" United States Trzasurer 94,50
RITe) $1,211.29

Cemetery Fund,

et R N
()
(G5

15 ,0¢

Roy R.Reed 115.47 Lester Hess $ 49.30
$ H451.65 Stefani Lurber Co. 165.00
_ Water Fund. Canby Plumb.& Heat.Co. 1.54
R.W;Atwood ¢ 2.50 Port.Gen.Elec.Co. 2.00
Concrete Pipe Co. 21.99 State Ind.8cc.Comm, 2
Louis Lent 75.65 $ 218,36

John Eid 22.22 Reoad Fund.
Canby Plumb.& Heat.Co. .5 Tom Buggins $ 4, OO
City Light Fund 34 &9 Oscar Weiss 5.60
Ogcar Weids 6.40 Georgs Xoehler 5.40
Ben Hansen 7.20 Ben Hansen 20.80
J.L.Eckaerson 25.00 E.L.Rigdon 82,80
State Ind.Acc.Comm. _8.26 Sam's Gurage 15.19
$ 212.70 Canby Hwd.& Imp.Co. 10.20

On motion,sscondsd and carried,State Ind.Acc.Comn,
the above claims were allowsd. Yeas 6,Nays O. $ 145, 79

Chief of Police Hansen reported sore of the shrubs around the
City Hall needed to be replaced.The flag needed to be replaced and
t.e Police Dzpt.,nzesded two palr handcuffs.On motion,seconded and
carried a new flag was ordsred.On rmotion,ssconded and carried
the purchase of suitabls shrubs for the City Hall was authorizesd.

On rnotion,szconded and carried thz purchase of two pair of handcuffs
was authorized.

Lester Hess stated that some small pieces of equipment was needed
at ths Cepetery.On motion,secondsd and carrisd the Cemstsry Comrittee
was authorized to purchase the necessary small pieces of squipment
as nesded.

City Treasurer Eid read his report for the fourth quarter of 1941.

On motion,secon.izd and carried the pay ent to Ross & Giger cf $5.00
per wonth, for xeepring the city dump ground 1= cocn ordsrly ranner,
was authorized.

Ordinance # 326,renzming the streets within the city limits of
Canby came up for final action.On vote of the Council was passed.
Yeas 6,NaysO.

Ordinance # 327,2stablishing new slsctric rates for the City of
Canby came up for final action.On vote of the Council was passed.

eas 6,ays O.

Ordinance # 328,Providing fo: the payrent of the construction of
the Ceuent walk ana curbing around the park lots was read by the
Recorder .Upon vote of the Council was passed on first reading.

Layor Vinyard announced Claen-up days would be April 1l4th.thru
18th.,pick-ups to ve rads on the 18th,

Trere being no further business on motion the Council adjourn=4d.

Approved May 5th.19%1.

Crsport

éﬁpﬁf Z

J
= =ATUR, U



